

NYAB Plc: Notice pursuant to the Finnish Securities Markets Act, Chapter 9, Section 10

30.5.2024 10:40:00 EEST | NYAB Oyj | Company Announcement

NYAB PIc

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT 30 May 2024 at 10:40

NYAB Plc: Notice pursuant to the Finnish Securities Markets Act, Chapter 9, Section 10

NYAB Plc has received a flagging notification from Jukka Juola, according to which the number of NYAB shares and votes held by Andament Oy, a company under his control, has fallen below 10% disclosure threshold on 24 May 2024 as a result of transactions made between the said company and Vivida Holding Oy, a company under its control.

Direct and indirect ownership of the person subject to the notification obligation

	% of shares and voting rights	% of shares and voting rights through financial instruments	Total of both in %	Total number of shares and voting rights of issuer
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	11.80%	0	11.80%	710,658,238
Position of previous notification	11.87%	0	11.87%	706,658,238

Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached

A: Shares and voting rights

	Number of shares and voting rights		% of shares and voting rights	
Class/type of shares ISIN code	Direct (SMA 9:5)	Indirect(SMA 9:6 and 9:7)	Direct (SMA 9:5)	Indirect (SMA 9:6 and 9:7)
FI4000153515	171,663	83,717,906	0.02%	11.78%

Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation

Full chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity:

Name	% of shares and voting rights	% of shares and voting rights through financial instruments	Total of both
Jukka Juola	0.02%	0	171,663
Andament Oy	8.86%	0	62,957,903
Vivida Holding Oy	2.92%	0	20,760,003

Additional information

Person subject to the notification obligation owns 94.79% of all shares in Andament Oy, and Andament Oy owns 56.1% of all shares in Vivida Holding Oy.

Contacts

• Investor Relations, NYAB Oyj, ir@nyabgroup.com

About NYAB Oyj

NYAB enables the progress of society for future generations with extensive experience from complex and challenging projects. We provide services of engineering, construction and maintenance within sustainable infrastructure, industrial construction and renewable energy and therefore contribute to the green transition. We operate in Sweden and Finland within both private and public sector.

NYAB Plc's Certified Adviser is Augment Partners AB, info@augment.se, phone +46 8 604 22 55.

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf